
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029109-2025 

Award

PA23 - UK6 - Contract Award Notice

Southern Water Services Limited

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029109
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052a81 (view related notices)
Published 2 June 2025, 12:03pm

Scope 

Reference

prj_7254

Description

Assessment of New Wastewater Technologies, Processes & Associated Mechanisms

 

Contract 1. Assessment of New Wastewater Technologies,
Processes & Associated Mechanisms

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029109-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029109-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052a81


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

University of Portsmouth

Contract value

£1,028,846 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

2 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 June 2025 to 31 March 2030

4 years, 9 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73111000 - Research laboratory services



Page 3 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Special regime

Utilities

Direct award justification

Prototypes and development

The Direct Award contract will focus technology trials on the challenges facing small rural
sites. A collaborative "Innovation Hub" is being established between the University of
Portsmouth and Southern Water at the University Environmental Technology Field Station
(ETFS) on land rented from Southern water at Petersfield Wastewater Treatment Works.

Supplier 

University of Portsmouth

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWYV-2655-NPMQ

University House, Winston Churchill Avenue

Portsmouth

PO1 2UP



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: info@port.ac.uk

Region: UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Southern Water Services Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBJQ-2231-ZRPG

Southern Water, Southern House

Worthing

Bn13 3NX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Tom Daniels

Email: tom.daniels@southernwater.co.uk

mailto:info@port.ac.uk
mailto:tom.daniels@southernwater.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Website: http://www.southernwater.co.uk

Region: UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.southernwater.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Assessment of New Wastewater Technologies, Processes & Associated Mechanisms
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Direct award justification

	Supplier
	University of Portsmouth

	Contracting authority
	Southern Water Services Limited


		2025-08-03T13:54:23+0100
	TCPDF




